Superintendent.

11

12.5 Severance Pav/Lonsevitv Pay

12.5.1 The employee's severance pay shall be based onone~half(l/2) of the

employee's regular daily base pay when they terminate their employment for each day of
accumulated sick leave, not to exceed one thousand, five hundred dollars ($1,500) by the
district.
12.5.2 The employee's longevity pay will be seventy-five dollars ($75) per year not
to exceed a total of one thousand, five hundred dollars ($1,500).

12.5.3 In case of death, accumulated sick leave to a maximum of one thousand, five

hundred dollars ($1,500) shall be paid to the employee's beneficiary.
12.5.4 Qualifications for severance/longevity pay are:

a. Have ten (10) years employment in the Elk Rapids Schools.
b. Resign or retire in good standing from the Elk Rapids School District.
c. Employees terminated by the school district are not eligible for

[...]

Hourly rate of pay for Association drivers will be paid at hourly rate while driving and
at $15/hour during non-driving times. Other hours worked and not mentioned above will be paid at a
rate of $15/hour. No mileage will be paid for any extra trips.

Family = $5,400 (Five thousand four Hundred
Dollars)
Couple = $4,500 (Four thousand five Hundred
Dollars)
Single = $2,000 (Two thousand
Dollars)

ARTICLE 26 - DURATION OF AGREEMENT

This agreement shall be effective as of August 30, 2025 and shall remain in effect through
August 31,2028.

ELK RAPIDS
BOARD OF EDUCATION

ELK RAPIDS SCHOOL DISTRICT